5/31/2019 8:24 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 1
PACKET: 06869 EFT Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION EFT # AMOUNT
01-0583 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE AS
I-41 201905013432 101-21261 AMERICAN FAMI AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE 000629 314.20
I-41 201905163472 101-21261 AMERICAN FAMI AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE 000629 314.20
I-41 201905293504 101-21261 AMERICAN FAMI AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE 000629 314.20
DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL 942.60
01-2284 SIRCHIE
I-0401570-IN 101-50151-2211 GENERAL SUPPL EVIDENCE SUPPLIES 000630 49.60
01-6251 SHRED RIGHT
I-338595 101-50151-3311 GENERAL PROFE 05/16/19 SVC 000628 15.00
DEPARTMENT 0151 POLICE ADMINISTRATION TOTAL: 64.60
01-1986 NORTH CENTRAL INTERNATI
I-355213 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP #4 RADIATOR HOSE 000620 28.36
01-2201 RUNNINGS SUPPLY INC
I1-4642832 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP FUEL SPRAY WAND 000621 24.99
I-4643209 101-60211-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOO SIGN TOOLS 000621 17.97
I-4644033 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP WATER PUMP HOSE 000621 149.75
01-2632 ZIEGLER INC
I-PC040329425 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP BACKHOE PEDAL 000623 217.90
01-3557 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, IN
I-680043383 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP BACKHOE TIRES 000624 568.50
DEPARTMENT 0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION TOTAL: 1,007.47
01-0658 AP DESIGN
I-70687 101-70276-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SIGNAGE FOR NEW FIELDS 000615 194.70
01-2538 VIKING COCA COLA BOTTLI
I-848750 101-70276-2254 GEN MDSE PURC BF CONCESSIONS 000622 2,046.55
01-3557 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, IN
I-680043368 101-70276-2221 EQUIPMENT REP MOWER TIRE 000624 93.00
DEPARTMENT 0276 PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL.TOTAL: 2,334.25
01-2201 RUNNINGS SUPPLY INC
I-4645367 101-50352-2211 GENERAL SUPPL WEED SPRAYER 000621 19.98
DEPARTMENT 0352 FIRE SERVICES TOTAL 19.98



5/31/2019 8:24 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 2

PACKET: 06869 EFT Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 101 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 0364 AIRPORT BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION EFT # AMOUNT

01-1635 MARSHALL NORTHWEST PIPE
I1-432272 101-60364-2223 BUILDING REPA A/D BATHROOM 000618 72.48

01-2201 RUNNINGS SUPPLY INC

I-4643914 101-60364-2227 OTHER REPAIRS TLE INTAKE COVERS/CHAIN HOOKS 000621 69.56
01-2632 ZIEGLER INC
I-PC040329426 101-60364-2221 EQUIPMENT REP OSHKOSH BLOWER AUGER PTO 000623 76.52
I-PC040329594 101-60364-2221 EQUIPMENT REP OSHKOSH BLOWER 000623 11.26
DEPARTMENT 0364 AIRPORT TOTAL: 229.82

01-5117 PARSONS, DAVE
I-201905283497 101-40931-3331 TRAVEL, CONFE 05/21/19 MAAO SEMINAR-ST CLO 000631 238.74
I1-201905283497 101-40931-3332 MILEAGE ALLOW 05/21/19 MAARO SEMINAR-ST CLO 000631 147.32

01-5891 ONE OFFICE SOLUTION
I-1902291-0 101-40931-2211 GENERAL SUPPL LABELS 000626 23.97

01-6106 RUNHOLT, CAROLYN

I-201905283498 101-40931-3331 TRAVEL, CONFE 05/21/19 MAAO SEMINAR, ST CLOU 000633 132.87
I1-201905283498 101-40931-3332 MILEAGE ALLOW 05/21/19 MAAO SEMINAR, ST CLOU 000633 135.72
DEPARTMENT 0931 APPRAISING & ASSESSING TOTAL: 678.62

01-6126 UNITED COMMUNITY ACTION
I-5659 101-42071-2211 GENERAL SUPPL PROGRAMMING 000627 40.00

DEPARTMENT 2071 ADULT COMMUNITY CTR TOTAL: 40.00

FUND 101 GENERAL FUND TOTAL: 5,317.34
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PACKET: 06869 EFT Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 211 LIBRARY FUND

DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION EFT # AMOUNT

01-0583 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE AS

I-41 201905013432 211-21261 AFLAC AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE 000629 165.36
I-41 201905163472 211-21261 AFLAC AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE 000629 165.36
I-41 201905293504 211-21261 AFLAC AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE 000629 165.36

DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL: 496.08

FUND 211 LIBRARY FUND TOTAL: 496.08



5/31/2019 8:24 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 4
PACKET: 06869 EFT Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 258 ASC ARENA

DEPARTMENT: 0579 AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION EFT # AMOUNT

01-1635 MARSHALL NORTHWEST PIPE
I-432305 258-70579-2227 OTHER REPAIRS BALL VALVE 000618 18.78

DEPARTMENT 0579 AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER TOTAL: 18.78

FUND 258 ASC ARENA TOTAL: 18.78



5/31/2019 8:24 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 5

PACKET: 06869 EFT Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 270 MERIT

DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION EFT # AMOUNT

01-0583 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE AS

I-41 201905013432 270-21261 AMERICAN FAMI AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE 000629 47.64
I-41 201905163472 270-21261 AMERICAN FAMI AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE 000629 47.64
I-41 201905293504 270-21261 AMERICAN FAMI AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE 000629 47.64

DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL: 142.92

FUND 270 MERIT TOTAL: 142.92



5/31/2019 8:24 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 6

PACKET: 06869 EFT Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND o 494 CITY HALL BUILDING

DEPARTMENT: 1136 ** INVALID DEPT ** BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION EFT # AMOUNT

01-5891 ONE OFFICE SOLUTION
I-1900665-0 494-41136-5520 BUILDINGS & S RELOCATION STICKERS 000626 31.96

DEPARTMENT 1136 ** INVALID DEPT ** TOTAL: 31.96

FUND 494 CITY HALL BUILDING TOTAL: 31.96



5/31/2019 8:24 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 7
PACKET: 06869 EFT Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND : 602 WASTEWATER OPERATING
DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION EFT # AMOUNT
01-0583 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE AS
I-41 201905013432 602-21261 AMERICAN FAMI AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE 000629 59.52
I-41 201905163472 602-21261 AMERICAN FAMI AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE 000629 59.52
I-41 201905293504 602-21261 AMERICAN FAMI AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE 000629 59.52
01-5727 WELSH, TRAVIS
I-201905283495 602-21248 FLEX 2018EXCESS CONTRIBUTION REFUND 000632 139.57
DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL: 318.13
01-1090 FASTENAL COMPANY
I-97136 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 000617 74.42
I-97176 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL GREASELESS LUBE 000617 52.83
01-1635 MARSHALL NORTHWEST PIPE
I-432484 602-90581-3322 POSTAGE FREIGHT 000618 8.42
01-1839 MINNESOTA VALLEY TESTIN
I-975757 602-90581-3311 GENERAL PROFE MERCURY TESTING 000619 196.50
I-976503 602-90581-3311 GENERAL PROFE SALTY DISCHARGE 000619 320.60
DEPARTMENT 0581 WW OPERATIONS TOTAL: 652.717
FUND 602 WASTEWATER OPERATING TOTAL: 970.90
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PACKET: 06869 EFT Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 609 LIQUOR
DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION EFT # AMOUNT
01-0583 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE AS
I-41 201905013432 609-21261 AMERICAN FAMI AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE 000629 20.33
I-41 201905163472 609-21261 AMERICAN FAMI AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE 000629 20.33
I-41 201905293504 609-21261 AMERICAN FAMI AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE 000629 20.33
DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL 60.99
01-0658 AP DESIGN
I-70671 609-90991-3345 ADVERTISING  ADVERTISING 000615 26.98
I-70731 609-90991-3345 ADVERTISING  ADVERTISING 000615 26.98
01-0688 BELLBOY CORPORATION
I-0099534200 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 000616 4.00
I-0099534200 609-90991-2211 GENERAL SUPPL . 000616 173.42
I-0099545500 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 000616 2.25
01-5891 ONE OFFICE SOLUTION
I-1900204-0 609-90991-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 000626 201.98
DEPARTMENT 0991 LIQUOR OPERATIONS TOTAL 435.61
01-0688 BELLBOY CORPORATION
C-0099444200-1 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 000616 26.00-
I-0069826700 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 000616 2,942.06
I1-0099534200 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 000616 434.75
I-0099545500 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 000616 54.00
01-2538 VIKING COCA COLA BOTTLI
I1-2343849 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 000622 235.15
01-5731 DOLL DISTRIBUTING
C-683125 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 000625 44.80-
I-679758 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 000625 12,592.60
I-679758 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 000625 28.00
I-683124 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 000625 2,935.30
DEPARTMENT 0992 LIQUOR PURCHASES TOTAL 19,151.06
FUND 609 LIQUOR TOTAL: 19,647.66

REPORT GRAND TOTAL:

.64
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** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **
ANNUAL
YEAR ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT BUDGET
2019-2020 101-21261 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE INSUR 942.60
101-40931-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 23.97 1,500
101-40931-3331 TRAVEL, CONFERENCES AND SC 371.61 3,475
101-40931-3332 MILEAGE ALLOWANCE 283.04 700
101-42071-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 40.00 10,815
101-50151-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 49.60 12,000
101-50151-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 15.00 145,000
101-50352-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 19.98 10,000
101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 989.50 71,500
101-60211-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOOLS UP TO $500 17.97 6,300
101-60364-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 87.78 15,000
101-60364-2223 BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENA 72.48 8,500
101-60364-2227 OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANC 69.56 16,000
101-70276-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 194.70 55,000
101-70276-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 93.00 18,000
101-70276-2254 GEN MDSE PURCHASES 2,046.55 19,000
211-21261 AFLAC 496.08
258-70579-2227 OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANC 18.78 20,000
270-21261 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE INSUR 142.92
494-41136-5520 BUILDINGS & STRUCTURES 31.96 0
602-21248 FLEX 139.57
602-21261 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE INSUR 178.56
602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 127.25 250,000
602-90581-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 517.10 125,625
602-90581-3322 POSTAGE 8.42 1,000
609-21261 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE INSUR 60.99
609-90991-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 375.40 7,500
609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 6.25 30,000
609-90991-3345 ADVERTISING 53.96 30,000
609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHASES 2,942.06 1,267,741
609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASES 15,483.10 1,704,028
609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURCHASES 725.90 70,496

** 2019-2020 YEAR TOTALS **

26,625.64
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ACCT

101

101-0151
101-0211
101-0276
101-0352
101-0364
101-0931
101-2071

602

609
609-0991
609-0992

1 ERROR

** END OF REPORT **

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER
** DEPARTMENT TOTALS
NAME
NON-DEPARTMENTAL
POLICE ADMINISTRATION
STREET ADMINISTRATION
PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL.
FIRE SERVICES
AIRPORT
APPRAISING & ASSESSING
ADULT COMMUNITY CTR
GENERAL FUND
NON-DEPARTMENTAL
LIBRARY FUND
AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER

ASC ARENA
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CITY HALL BUILDING

NON-DEPARTMENTAL
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WASTEWATER OPERATING
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LIQUOR OPERATIONS
LIQUOR PURCHASES

** TOTAL **

* %

AMOUNT

942.60
64.60
1,007.47
2,334.25
19.98
229.82
678.62
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